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Declaration of Results of Voting
Toronto Catholic District School Board By-Election
Monday, December 10, 2012

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 55(4) of the Municipal Elections
Act, 1996 as amended, I, Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk of the City of
Toronto, do hereby publicly declare to be elected the candidate having
received the highest number of votes for the office for which voting has
been held. In addition, | make the following declaration of the number of
votes for each candidate as shown on the subsequent pages.

)
Dated at the City of Toronto Ulli S. Watkiss
this 11" day of December, 2012 City Clerk



TORONTO CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

WARD NO.

12/11/2012

CANDIDATE NAME

Garry Tanuan
Alexander MaclLeod
Glenn Webster
Paul Del Grande
Diane Hogan

Kevin Morrison

Leo Ng

lola Fortino

Michael Alam
Donald Franczak

VOTES

1120
683
430
230
123

89
50
33
25
22

ELECTED

X
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