

City Clerk's Office

## **Ulli S. Watkiss**

Clerk

City Hall, 13th Floor, West 100 Queen Street West Toronto, Ontario M5H 2N2 Tel: 416-392-8011
Fax: 416-392-2980
e-mail: uwatkis@toronto.ca
Web: www.toronto.ca

## Declaration of Results of Voting Toronto Catholic District School Board By-Election Monday, December 10, 2012

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 55(4) of the *Municipal Elections Act, 1996 as amended,* I, Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk of the City of Toronto, do hereby publicly declare to be elected the candidate having received the highest number of votes for the office for which voting has been held. In addition, I make the following declaration of the number of votes for each candidate as shown on the subsequent pages.

Dated at the City of Toronto this 11<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2012

Ulli S. Watkiss City Clerk

## TORONTO CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

WARD NO.	CANDIDATE NAME	VOTES	ELECTED
8	Garry Tanuan	1120	X
	Alexander MacLeod	683	
	Glenn Webster	430	
	Paul Del Grande	230	
	Diane Hogan	123	
	Kevin Morrison	89	
	Leo Ng	50	
	Iola Fortino	33	
	Michael Alam	25	
	Donald Franczak	22	

12/11/2012 Page 1 of 1